GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2753
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2022

SCHEMES TO PROVIDE GRANTS IN AID
$2753. SHRI MUKESH RAJPUT:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes any scheme to provide grants-in-aid through the Ministry
of Social Justice and Empowerment and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) The details and the number of schools in Uttar Pradesh where the said scheme is operational,
district-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a) & (b): The Department of Social Justice and Empowerment is implementing the Scheme for
Residential Education for Students in High Schools in Targeted Areas (SHRESHTA), in two
modes. In Mode-1, funds are provided to Top Class CBSE affiliated Private Residential Schools
for providing high quality residential education to meritorious SC students from class 9" to 12",
Details of the schools and students in Uttar Pradesh is given at Annexure-L

Under Mode-II, Grant in Aid is provided to the NGOs/VOs for running and maintenance of the
projects of Residential/Non-Residential schools and Hostels for SC students from class 1¥ to 12",
Details of the grants being given to the NGOs/VOs and number of students in Uttar Pradesh is
given at Annexure-IL
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Annexure-I

Part (b) of the reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2753 for answer on 02.08.2022
regarding “Schemes to provide Grants in Aid” asked by Shri Mukesh Rajput, MP (LS)

Details of schools in Mode-I of SHRESHTA in Uttar Pradesh, District wise.

S. No Name of the School IS\Itllxll{t;::tl; of District
1. {Buddha Public School 24 Bahraich
2. |Gramarshi Academy International 11 Bahraich
3. |Siddharth Public School 6 Balrampur
4. |Siddharth Public School 21 Balrampur
5. |Surrendra Paul Gramodaya Hr Sc School 70 Chitrakoot
6. |Saraswati Vidya Mandir Inter College 25 Fatehpur
7. |Maharishi Vidya Mandir 4 Fatehpur
8. |Children Public School Bindki 19 Fatehpur
9. |Gramarshi Academy International Sr Secondary School 14 Shravasti
10. |Siddharth Public School 8 Siddharth Nagar
11. |RPJISSMIC Tetri Bazar Siddharth Nagar 23 Siddharth Nagar
12. |Little Flower House Senior Secondary Schooi 22 Sonbhadra
13. |Maharishi Vidya Mandir 18 Fatehpur
14. |M Balika Inter College 23 Gautam Buddha Nagar
15. {Deep Memorial Public School 35 Ghaziabad
16. [Pt DD U S D Vidyalaya 9 Kanpur Nagar
17. |Bal Vidya Mandir 15 Lucknow
18. |The Lucknow Public Collegiate 5 Lucknow
19. |Arcadian Public School 14 Mathura
20. {Ved Prakash Pathak Public School 30 Mathura
21. |P Balak Inter College 26 Gautam Buddha Nagar
22. Jeevandeep Public School 24 Varanasi




Annexure-I1

Part (b) of the reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2753 for answer on 02.08.2022
regarding “Schemes to provide Grants in Aid” asked by Shri Mukesh Rajput, MP(LS)

Details of schools in mode-II of SHRESHTA in Uttar Pradesh, District wise.

S. No | Name of the Organization Number of District
Students

1. | Yashoda Nandan Gramodyog Evam Shikshan Sansthan 250 Ballia
2. | Atal Gramodyog Sewa Samiti 100 Amethi
3. | Bal Kalyan Kendra 100 Deoria
4. | Pawan Sewa Sansthan 100 Gonda
5. { Gyan Bharti Mahila Kalyan Evam Shiksha Prasar Samiti 10 Etah
6. | Harijan Sevak Sangh 200 Hardoi
7. | Harijan Sevak Sangh 100 Barabanki
8. | Sw Tapeshwar Ram Kalyan Samiti 100 Mau
9. | Shanti Sarvodaya Sansthan 100 Gonda
10.| Shanti Sarvodaya Sansthan 100 Gonda
11.| Sarvodaya Ashram 250 Hardoi
12.| Basic Utthan Evam Gramin Sewa Sansthan 100 Barabanki
13.| Bal Bani Evam Nirval Seva Nari Kala Kendra Samiti 100 Mau
14.| Servants Of India Society 100 Kheri
15.| Bhartiya Samaj Sewa Sansthan 100 Sitapur
16.| Baba Ramnath Shiksha Samiti 100 Amethi
17.| Children Holy Public Shiksha Samiti 100 Firzoabad
18.| Sudha Devi Shiksha Samiti 100 Bareilly
19.| Deendayal Research Institute 100 Chitrakoot
20.{ Netu Singh Educational And Welfare Society 100 Lucknow
21.] Sant Ramdas Shiksha Samiti ' 100 Agra
22.| Nehru Bal Kalyan Samiti 100 Etah
23.| Amethi Mahila Avom Bal Kalyan Samiti 100 Amethi
24.1 Modern Shiksha Vikas Samiti 100 Moradabad
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